
Bid Opening Date: May 31, 2013
Estimated Award Date: June 18, 2013

BOULDER MOUNTAIN EROSION CONTROL PROJECT
CONTRACT NO. PW 13-30675

CIP NO. 95153
BID SUMMARY

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT OF UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY MEASURE (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures)

1 Mobilization 1 LS 10,000.00$     10,000.00$             10,000.00$     10,000.00$             9,494.00$       9,494.00$               35,000.00$     35,000.00$             70,000.00$     70,000.00$             

2 Traffic Control 1 LS 14,300.00$     14,300.00$             38,832.80$     38,832.80$             20,000.00$     20,000.00$             3,500.00$       3,500.00$               17,500.00$     17,500.00$             

3 Sweeping 25 DAY 275.00$          6,875.00$               1,000.00$       25,000.00$             100.00$          2,500.00$               300.00$          7,500.00$               250.00$          6,250.00$               

4 Trench and Excavation Safety 1 LS 1,000.00$       1,000.00$               1,800.00$       1,800.00$               3,500.00$       3,500.00$               500.00$          500.00$                  2,500.00$       2,500.00$               

5 Humus For Topsoil Mix 15 CY 165.00$          2,475.00$               220.00$          3,300.00$               120.00$          1,800.00$               125.00$          1,875.00$               200.00$          3,000.00$               

6 Mulch and Mulch Application 29 CY 180.00$          5,220.00$               240.00$          6,960.00$               180.00$          5,220.00$               165.00$          4,785.00$               185.00$          5,365.00$               

7 Tackifier and Tackifier Application 8,385 SF 0.39$              3,270.15$               0.10$              838.50$                  0.20$              1,677.00$               0.45$              3,773.25$               0.20$              1,677.00$               

8 Install & Maintain Tire Wash Area (On Pavement) 1 EA 2,000.00$       2,000.00$               1,650.00$       1,650.00$               1,300.00$       1,300.00$               2,500.00$       2,500.00$               1,500.00$       1,500.00$               

9 Install & Maintain Concrete Wash Area 1 EA 440.00$          440.00$                  1,920.00$       1,920.00$               500.00$          500.00$                  2,000.00$       2,000.00$               300.00$          300.00$                  

10 Install & Maintain Weighted Fiber Rolls or Gravel-Filled Rolls 42 EA 70.00$            2,940.00$               105.00$          4,410.00$               100.00$          4,200.00$               75.00$            3,150.00$               50.00$            2,100.00$               

11 Install & Maintain Filter Fence 40 LF 16.00$            640.00$                  11.00$            440.00$                  5.00$              200.00$                  10.00$            400.00$                  10.00$            400.00$                  

12 Install & Maintain Visqueen with Gravel Bags or Gravel-Filled Rolls 223 LF 6.50$              1,449.50$               10.50$            2,341.50$               3.00$              669.00$                  25.00$            5,575.00$               2.00$              446.00$                  

13 Install and Maintain Drain Inlet Protection 5 EA 244.00$          1,220.00$               250.00$          1,250.00$               200.00$          1,000.00$               250.00$          1,250.00$               100.00$          500.00$                  

14 Install & Maintain Tree Protection & Construction Limit Fence 330 LF 4.70$              1,551.00$               4.00$              1,320.00$               4.00$              1,320.00$               7.00$              2,310.00$               3.00$              990.00$                  

15 AC Pavement Sections Type 1 and Type 2 28,432 SF 5.85$              166,327.20$           4.60$              130,787.20$           7.50$              213,240.00$           5.75$              163,484.00$           4.75$              135,052.00$           

16 Driveway Access 566 SF 9.00$              5,094.00$               12.50$            7,075.00$               9.00$              5,094.00$               9.00$              5,094.00$               16.00$            9,056.00$               

17 Driveway R&R 280 SF 10.00$            2,800.00$               18.50$            5,180.00$               12.00$            3,360.00$               12.00$            3,360.00$               19.00$            5,320.00$               

18 AB Shoulder 145 LF 8.75$              1,268.75$               14.00$            2,030.00$               11.00$            1,595.00$               15.00$            2,175.00$               18.00$            2,610.00$               

19 Miscellaneous Grading 4 CY 245.00$          980.00$                  180.00$          720.00$                  65.00$            260.00$                  50.00$            200.00$                  100.00$          400.00$                  

20 Sod Salvage and Transplant 1,419 SF 3.70$              5,250.30$               6.00$              8,514.00$               3.00$              4,257.00$               6.00$              8,514.00$               6.00$              8,514.00$               

21 Drainage Inlet 2 EA 4,500.00$       9,000.00$               3,800.00$       7,600.00$               3,000.00$       6,000.00$               3,500.00$       7,000.00$               5,000.00$       10,000.00$             

22 24" Drain Basin 1 EA 2,000.00$       2,000.00$               3,000.00$       3,000.00$               3,000.00$       3,000.00$               2,900.00$       2,900.00$               2,500.00$       2,500.00$               

23 Sediment Trap Window 1 EA 765.00$          765.00$                  1,500.00$       1,500.00$               300.00$          300.00$                  1,200.00$       1,200.00$               400.00$          400.00$                  

24 Rolled Curb and Gutter with Tie-In Pavement 24 LF 130.00$          3,120.00$               200.00$          4,800.00$               110.00$          2,640.00$               60.00$            1,440.00$               97.00$            2,328.00$               

25 Concrete Curb End Transition 2 EA 245.00$          490.00$                  1,250.00$       2,500.00$               1,000.00$       2,000.00$               1,300.00$       2,600.00$               2,000.00$       4,000.00$               

26 Concrete Encasement 2 EA 377.00$          754.00$                  1,000.00$       2,000.00$               500.00$          1,000.00$               2,000.00$       4,000.00$               700.00$          1,400.00$               

27 15"x21" Arch CMP (In Pavement) 52 LF 137.00$          7,124.00$               150.00$          7,800.00$               155.00$          8,060.00$               150.00$          7,800.00$               160.00$          8,320.00$               

Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.Herback General Engineering White Rock Construction, Inc.
Don Garcica Excavating Paving, 

Inc.V&C Construction, Inc.

1 of 4
13-0360 2B 1 of 4



Bid Opening Date: May 31, 2013
Estimated Award Date: June 18, 2013

BOULDER MOUNTAIN EROSION CONTROL PROJECT
CONTRACT NO. PW 13-30675

CIP NO. 95153
BID SUMMARY

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT OF UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY MEASURE (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures)

Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.Herback General Engineering White Rock Construction, Inc.
Don Garcica Excavating Paving, 

Inc.V&C Construction, Inc.

28 15"x21" Arch CMP (Out of Pavement) 8 LF 77.00$            616.00$                  105.00$          840.00$                  88.00$            704.00$                  100.00$          800.00$                  75.00$            600.00$                  

29 18" HDPE (In Pavement) 60 LF 121.00$          7,260.00$               115.00$          6,900.00$               138.50$          8,310.00$               100.00$          6,000.00$               160.00$          9,600.00$               

30 18" HDPE (Out of Pavement) 6 LF 134.00$          804.00$                  200.00$          1,200.00$               195.00$          1,170.00$               90.00$            540.00$                  150.00$          900.00$                  

31 12" HDPE (Out of Pavement) 39 LF 73.00$            2,847.00$               52.00$            2,028.00$               37.00$            1,443.00$               70.00$            2,730.00$               75.00$            2,925.00$               

32 6" Perforated HDPE with Salvaged Sod GLS 259 LF 33.00$            8,547.00$               50.00$            12,950.00$             71.00$            18,389.00$             55.00$            14,245.00$             55.00$            14,245.00$             

33 6"  HDPE Cleanout 3 EA 173.00$          519.00$                  350.00$          1,050.00$               800.00$          2,400.00$               250.00$          750.00$                  330.00$          990.00$                  

34 Subdrain 500 LF 32.50$            16,250.00$             40.00$            20,000.00$             32.00$            16,000.00$             50.00$            25,000.00$             43.00$            21,500.00$             

35 15"x21" Arch FES 2 EA 420.00$          840.00$                  840.00$          1,680.00$               600.00$          1,200.00$               500.00$          1,000.00$               200.00$          400.00$                  

36 12" FES 1 EA 400.00$          400.00$                  825.00$          825.00$                  550.00$          550.00$                  200.00$          200.00$                  125.00$          125.00$                  

37 Rock Dissipator 92 SF 29.00$            2,668.00$               20.00$            1,840.00$               13.50$            1,242.00$               20.00$            1,840.00$               18.00$            1,656.00$               

38 No. 1 Backing 240 SF 25.00$            6,000.00$               9.00$              2,160.00$               10.00$            2,400.00$               9.00$              2,160.00$               16.00$            3,840.00$               

39 Rock-Lined Channel R&R 40 LF 61.00$            2,440.00$               40.00$            1,600.00$               39.00$            1,560.00$               55.00$            2,200.00$               100.00$          4,000.00$               

40 Remove Existing Pipe 43 LF 63.00$            2,709.00$               20.00$            860.00$                  15.00$            645.00$                  20.00$            860.00$                  40.00$            1,720.00$               

41 Remove Willow Clump 5 EA 330.00$          1,650.00$               135.00$          675.00$                  100.00$          500.00$                  200.00$          1,000.00$               100.00$          500.00$                  

42 Adjust SMH and SDMH Rim to Grade 4 EA 728.00$          2,912.00$               1,500.00$       6,000.00$               800.00$          3,200.00$               500.00$          2,000.00$               900.00$          3,600.00$               

43 Adjust WV Cover to Grade 2 EA 540.00$          1,080.00$               990.00$          1,980.00$               400.00$          800.00$                  300.00$          600.00$                  450.00$          900.00$                  

44 Dewatering for BM Pipes and Subdrain 2 EA 1,000.00$       2,000.00$               550.00$          1,100.00$               600.00$          1,200.00$               750.00$          1,500.00$               100.00$          200.00$                  

45 Dewatering for FM D/W and No. 1 Backing 1 EA 500.00$          500.00$                  1,100.00$       1,100.00$               600.00$          600.00$                  500.00$          500.00$                  100.00$          100.00$                  

46 Dewatering for LTB Pipes and DIs 1 EA 1,700.00$       1,700.00$               1,100.00$       1,100.00$               600.00$          600.00$                  1,000.00$       1,000.00$               100.00$          100.00$                  

47 Dewatering for GM Pipe and DB 1 EA 1,700.00$       1,700.00$               1,100.00$       1,100.00$               600.00$          600.00$                  1,000.00$       1,000.00$               100.00$          100.00$                  

48 Dewatering for IM Pipes and GLS 2 EA 1,300.00$       2,600.00$               550.00$          1,100.00$               600.00$          1,200.00$               500.00$          1,000.00$               100.00$          200.00$                  

49 Modifying Existing Concrete Cutoff Wall 25 EA 636.00$          15,900.00$             350.00$          8,750.00$               200.00$          5,000.00$               900.00$          22,500.00$             285.00$          7,125.00$               

50 Roadway Signs 4 EA 350.00$          1,400.00$               550.00$          2,200.00$               350.00$          1,400.00$               500.00$          2,000.00$               250.00$          1,000.00$               

51 Overexcavate and Remove Unsuitable Material 50 CY 72.00$            3,600.00$               150.00$          7,500.00$               40.00$            2,000.00$               50.00$            2,500.00$               10.00$            500.00$                  

52 Rock Fracturing and Removal 10 CY 200.00$          2,000.00$               290.00$          2,900.00$               50.00$            500.00$                  150.00$          1,500.00$               100.00$          1,000.00$               

TOTAL BID 347,295.90$       373,007.00$       377,799.00$       379,310.25$       380,254.00$       

2 of 4
13-0360 2B 2 of 4



Bid Opening Date: May 31, 2013
Estimated Award Date: June 18, 2013

BOULDER MOUNTAIN EROSION CONTROL PROJECT
CONTRACT NO. PW 13-30675

CIP NO. 95153
BID SUMMARY

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT OF
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY MEASURE

1 Mobilization 1 LS

2 Traffic Control 1 LS

3 Sweeping 25 DAY

4 Trench and Excavation Safety 1 LS

5 Humus For Topsoil Mix 15 CY

6 Mulch and Mulch Application 29 CY

7 Tackifier and Tackifier Application 8,385 SF

8 Install & Maintain Tire Wash Area (On Pavement) 1 EA

9 Install & Maintain Concrete Wash Area 1 EA

10 Install & Maintain Weighted Fiber Rolls or Gravel-Filled Rolls 42 EA

11 Install & Maintain Filter Fence 40 LF

12 Install & Maintain Visqueen with Gravel Bags or Gravel-Filled Rolls 223 LF

13 Install and Maintain Drain Inlet Protection 5 EA

14 Install & Maintain Tree Protection & Construction Limit Fence 330 LF

15 AC Pavement Sections Type 1 and Type 2 28,432 SF

16 Driveway Access 566 SF

17 Driveway R&R 280 SF

18 AB Shoulder 145 LF

19 Miscellaneous Grading 4 CY

20 Sod Salvage and Transplant 1,419 SF

21 Drainage Inlet 2 EA

22 24" Drain Basin 1 EA

23 Sediment Trap Window 1 EA

24 Rolled Curb and Gutter with Tie-In Pavement 24 LF

25 Concrete Curb End Transition 2 EA

26 Concrete Encasement 2 EA

27 15"x21" Arch CMP (In Pavement) 52 LF

UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL
(in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures)

62,000.00$     62,000.00$             39,800.00$     39,800.00$             46,000.00$     46,000.00$             40,483.40$     40,483.40$             45,000.00$    45,000.00$               

16,900.00$     16,900.00$             20,000.00$     20,000.00$             20,000.00$     20,000.00$             17,500.00$     17,500.00$             7,000.00$      7,000.00$                 

900.00$          22,500.00$             10.00$            250.00$                  500.00$          12,500.00$             1,000.00$       25,000.00$             500.00$         12,500.00$               

500.00$          500.00$                  3,000.00$       3,000.00$               1,800.00$       1,800.00$               12,800.00$     12,800.00$             9,300.00$      9,300.00$                 

290.00$          4,350.00$               250.00$          3,750.00$               200.00$          3,000.00$               500.00$          7,500.00$               100.00$         1,500.00$                 

193.00$          5,597.00$               250.00$          7,250.00$               200.00$          5,800.00$               375.00$          10,875.00$             175.00$         5,075.00$                 

0.40$              3,354.00$               0.20$              1,677.00$               1.00$              8,385.00$               0.60$              5,031.00$               0.30$             2,515.50$                 

3,400.00$       3,400.00$               3,000.00$       3,000.00$               8,000.00$       8,000.00$               6,500.00$       6,500.00$               6,500.00$      6,500.00$                 

2,290.00$       2,290.00$               500.00$          500.00$                  6,000.00$       6,000.00$               1,500.00$       1,500.00$               2,200.00$      2,200.00$                 

60.00$            2,520.00$               120.00$          5,040.00$               80.00$            3,360.00$               155.00$          6,510.00$               125.00$         5,250.00$                 

10.00$            400.00$                  4.00$              160.00$                  20.00$            800.00$                  35.00$            1,400.00$               25.00$           1,000.00$                 

24.00$            5,352.00$               6.00$              1,338.00$               24.00$            5,352.00$               30.00$            6,690.00$               30.00$           6,690.00$                 

150.00$          750.00$                  400.00$          2,000.00$               500.00$          2,500.00$               300.00$          1,500.00$               400.00$         2,000.00$                 

10.00$            3,300.00$               3.00$              990.00$                  5.00$              1,650.00$               6.00$              1,980.00$               32.00$           10,560.00$               

6.15$              174,856.80$           7.50$              213,240.00$           7.75$              220,348.00$           5.30$              150,689.60$           6.25$             177,700.00$              

15.00$            8,490.00$               10.00$            5,660.00$               10.00$            5,660.00$               16.00$            9,056.00$               7.20$             4,075.20$                 

23.00$            6,440.00$               10.50$            2,940.00$               15.00$            4,200.00$               28.00$            7,840.00$               7.20$             2,016.00$                 

41.00$            5,945.00$               2.00$              290.00$                  21.00$            3,045.00$               28.00$            4,060.00$               52.00$           7,540.00$                 

200.00$          800.00$                  140.00$          560.00$                  90.00$            360.00$                  1,500.00$       6,000.00$               1,125.00$      4,500.00$                 

7.00$              9,933.00$               18.00$            25,542.00$             6.00$              8,514.00$               15.00$            21,285.00$             22.00$           31,218.00$               

3,000.00$       6,000.00$               4,600.00$       9,200.00$               3,000.00$       6,000.00$               4,200.00$       8,400.00$               940.00$         1,880.00$                 

3,000.00$       3,000.00$               2,900.00$       2,900.00$               3,600.00$       3,600.00$               4,500.00$       4,500.00$               2,150.00$      2,150.00$                 

1,500.00$       1,500.00$               450.00$          450.00$                  1,200.00$       1,200.00$               3,000.00$       3,000.00$               1,200.00$      1,200.00$                 

40.00$            960.00$                  60.00$            1,440.00$               100.00$          2,400.00$               150.00$          3,600.00$               190.00$         4,560.00$                 

750.00$          1,500.00$               1,200.00$       2,400.00$               1,300.00$       2,600.00$               1,800.00$       3,600.00$               750.00$         1,500.00$                 

500.00$          1,000.00$               1,000.00$       2,000.00$               1,200.00$       2,400.00$               2,000.00$       4,000.00$               5,500.00$      11,000.00$               

108.00$          5,616.00$               100.00$          5,200.00$               99.00$            5,148.00$               120.00$          6,240.00$               125.00$         6,500.00$                 

RaPid General Engineering, Inc. Roger Cook Construction
Lorang Brothers Construction, 

Inc. Burdick Excavating Co., Inc. MKD Construction, Inc.

3 of 4
13-0360 2B 3 of 4



Bid Opening Date: May 31, 2013
Estimated Award Date: June 18, 2013

BOULDER MOUNTAIN EROSION CONTROL PROJECT
CONTRACT NO. PW 13-30675

CIP NO. 95153
BID SUMMARY

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT OF
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY MEASURE

28 15"x21" Arch CMP (Out of Pavement) 8 LF

29 18" HDPE (In Pavement) 60 LF

30 18" HDPE (Out of Pavement) 6 LF

31 12" HDPE (Out of Pavement) 39 LF

32 6" Perforated HDPE with Salvaged Sod GLS 259 LF

33 6"  HDPE Cleanout 3 EA

34 Subdrain 500 LF

35 15"x21" Arch FES 2 EA

36 12" FES 1 EA

37 Rock Dissipator 92 SF

38 No. 1 Backing 240 SF

39 Rock-Lined Channel R&R 40 LF

40 Remove Existing Pipe 43 LF

41 Remove Willow Clump 5 EA

42 Adjust SMH and SDMH Rim to Grade 4 EA

43 Adjust WV Cover to Grade 2 EA

44 Dewatering for BM Pipes and Subdrain 2 EA

45 Dewatering for FM D/W and No. 1 Backing 1 EA

46 Dewatering for LTB Pipes and DIs 1 EA

47 Dewatering for GM Pipe and DB 1 EA

48 Dewatering for IM Pipes and GLS 2 EA

49 Modifying Existing Concrete Cutoff Wall 25 EA

50 Roadway Signs 4 EA

51 Overexcavate and Remove Unsuitable Material 50 CY

52 Rock Fracturing and Removal 10 CY

TOTAL BID

UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL
(in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures) (in Figures)

RaPid General Engineering, Inc. Roger Cook Construction
Lorang Brothers Construction, 

Inc. Burdick Excavating Co., Inc. MKD Construction, Inc.

108.00$          864.00$                  80.00$            640.00$                  96.00$            768.00$                  100.00$          800.00$                  105.00$         840.00$                    

105.00$          6,300.00$               100.00$          6,000.00$               142.00$          8,520.00$               100.00$          6,000.00$               115.00$         6,900.00$                 

105.00$          630.00$                  80.00$            480.00$                  90.00$            540.00$                  85.00$            510.00$                  105.00$         630.00$                    

95.00$            3,705.00$               75.00$            2,925.00$               60.00$            2,340.00$               85.00$            3,315.00$               83.00$           3,237.00$                 

40.00$            10,360.00$             65.00$            16,835.00$             31.00$            8,029.00$               45.00$            11,655.00$             48.00$           12,432.00$               

140.00$          420.00$                  1,100.00$       3,300.00$               240.00$          720.00$                  350.00$          1,050.00$               240.00$         720.00$                    

30.00$            15,000.00$             38.65$            19,325.00$             19.00$            9,500.00$               25.00$            12,500.00$             76.00$           38,000.00$               

185.00$          370.00$                  850.00$          1,700.00$               150.00$          300.00$                  820.00$          1,640.00$               720.00$         1,440.00$                 

130.00$          130.00$                  800.00$          800.00$                  120.00$          120.00$                  1,600.00$       1,600.00$               540.00$         540.00$                    

10.00$            920.00$                  20.00$            1,840.00$               38.00$            3,496.00$               65.00$            5,980.00$               98.00$           9,016.00$                 

15.00$            3,600.00$               14.00$            3,360.00$               20.00$            4,800.00$               62.00$            14,880.00$             100.00$         24,000.00$               

40.00$            1,600.00$               90.00$            3,600.00$               26.00$            1,040.00$               80.00$            3,200.00$               142.00$         5,680.00$                 

28.00$            1,204.00$               30.00$            1,290.00$               25.00$            1,075.00$               65.00$            2,795.00$               60.00$           2,580.00$                 

150.00$          750.00$                  750.00$          3,750.00$               210.00$          1,050.00$               1,500.00$       7,500.00$               275.00$         1,375.00$                 

800.00$          3,200.00$               800.00$          3,200.00$               1,000.00$       4,000.00$               1,300.00$       5,200.00$               1,500.00$      6,000.00$                 

670.00$          1,340.00$               625.00$          1,250.00$               1,000.00$       2,000.00$               350.00$          700.00$                  2,100.00$      4,200.00$                 

1,500.00$       3,000.00$               300.00$          600.00$                  1,000.00$       2,000.00$               2,500.00$       5,000.00$               1,740.00$      3,480.00$                 

3,000.00$       3,000.00$               300.00$          300.00$                  1,000.00$       1,000.00$               5,000.00$       5,000.00$               2,308.00$      2,308.00$                 

1,500.00$       1,500.00$               300.00$          300.00$                  1,000.00$       1,000.00$               5,000.00$       5,000.00$               3,000.00$      3,000.00$                 

3,000.00$       3,000.00$               300.00$          300.00$                  1,000.00$       1,000.00$               5,000.00$       5,000.00$               1,850.00$      1,850.00$                 

3,000.00$       6,000.00$               300.00$          600.00$                  1,000.00$       2,000.00$               2,500.00$       5,000.00$               1,930.00$      3,860.00$                 

300.00$          7,500.00$               500.00$          12,500.00$             100.00$          2,500.00$               850.00$          21,250.00$             350.00$         8,750.00$                 

175.00$          700.00$                  450.00$          1,800.00$               400.00$          1,600.00$               1,800.00$       7,200.00$               1,390.00$      5,560.00$                 

90.00$            4,500.00$               65.00$            3,250.00$               100.00$          5,000.00$               100.00$          5,000.00$               140.00$         7,000.00$                 

220.00$          2,200.00$               100.00$          1,000.00$               600.00$          6,000.00$               350.00$          3,500.00$               420.00$         4,200.00$                 

441,046.80$       451,522.00$       461,020.00$       518,815.00$       530,527.70$         

4 of 4
13-0360 2B 4 of 4




